SIREN SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD MEETING
FEBRUARY 12, 2026
6:30 PM at the SIREN TOWN HALL

The Siren Sanitary District held their monthly board meeting on Thursday, February 12th, 2026, at the
Siren Town Hall

Chairman Wayne Wiberg called the meeting to order at 6:30PM.

Open meeting notices were verified.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited

Motion by Phil Stiemann to approve the Treasurers report (attached). Second by Diane Lund. Motion
carried 3-0.

Motion by Diane Lund to approve the January 2026 meeting minutes. Second by Philip Stiemann.
Motion carried 3-0.

Motion by Philip Stiemann to approve paying the bills. Second by Diane Lund. Motion carried 3-0.
Amendment to Sanitary District Ordinance 04-18-00 amending the verbiage of Chapter X, Section
10.2. Motion by Philip Stiemann to approve ordinance 04-18-00 Amendment 1 — changing the
language of section 10.2 from billing monthly to billing quarterly. Second by Diane Lund. Motion

carried 3-0. A copy of the amendment will be posted at the town hall and filed.

METERS/FLOWS:
* No significant meter, flow or maintenance issues to report.

MAINTENANCE:
PUBLIC INPUT: None
Meeting adjourned at 6:37PM

Chris Tewalt, Clerk
Town of Siren



SIREN SANITARY DISTRICT TREASURER
REPORT 1/31/2026

COMMUNITY BANK GENERAL CHECKING

ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026

COMMUNITY BANK SAVINGS (870703)

ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026

COMMUNITY BANK SAVINGS (870710) Replacement Fund

ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026

TOTAL MONEY ON HAND

FLOWS OUTSTANDING Qtr 4 2025

Interest

Flows

Town of Siren
Village of Siren
Old National
Town of Siren

Interest

Interest

$65,101.49
$9.87
$6,093.33
$4,088.24
$(6,027.52)
$(25,415.63)
$(16,212.50)

$27,637.28

$36,799.24
$50.01

$36,849.25

$61,089.74
$83.02

$61,172.76

$125,659.29

$34,743.48



