

SIREN SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD MEETING
FEBRUARY 12, 2026
6:30 PM at the SIREN TOWN HALL

The Siren Sanitary District held their monthly board meeting on Thursday, February 12th, 2026, at the Siren Town Hall

Chairman Wayne Wiberg called the meeting to order at 6:30PM.

Open meeting notices were verified.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited

Motion by Phil Stiemann to approve the Treasurers report (attached). Second by Diane Lund. Motion carried 3-0.

Motion by Diane Lund to approve the January 2026 meeting minutes. Second by Philip Stiemann. Motion carried 3-0.

Motion by Philip Stiemann to approve paying the bills. Second by Diane Lund. Motion carried 3-0.

Amendment to Sanitary District Ordinance 04-18-00 amending the verbiage of Chapter X, Section 10.2. Motion by Philip Stiemann to approve ordinance 04-18-00 Amendment 1 – changing the language of section 10.2 from billing monthly to billing quarterly. Second by Diane Lund. Motion carried 3-0. A copy of the amendment will be posted at the town hall and filed.

METERS/FLOWS:

- No significant meter, flow or maintenance issues to report.

MAINTENANCE:

PUBLIC INPUT: None

Meeting adjourned at 6:37PM

Chris Tewalt, Clerk
Town of Siren

SIREN SANITARY DISTRICT TREASURER REPORT 1/31/2026

COMMUNITY BANK GENERAL CHECKING		\$65,101.49
	Interest	\$9.87
	Flows	\$6,093.33
	Town of Siren	\$4,088.24
	Village of Siren	\$(6,027.52)
	Old National	\$(25,415.63)
	Town of Siren	\$(16,212.50)
ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026		\$27,637.28
COMMUNITY BANK SAVINGS (870703)		\$36,799.24
	Interest	\$50.01
ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026		\$36,849.25
COMMUNITY BANK SAVINGS (870710) Replacement Fund		\$61,089.74
	Interest	\$83.02
ENDING BALANCE 1/31/2026		\$61,172.76
TOTAL MONEY ON HAND		\$125,659.29
FLOWS OUTSTANDING Qtr 4 2025		\$34,743.48